Fun Fact:
Giant Pandas eat around 28 pounds of bam- ¥
boo a day-- that's over 5 tons per year!

Tuesday’s Forecast
Scattered AM T-storms
High—87°F
Low—68°F
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Choral Camp Taken Over By a Group of Giant Pandas???

Yesterday, while campers were settling
into their first choir at Choral Camp, some-
thing incredibly strange happened! Annika,
Assitant Hall leader for Strauss Hall, came
running in the student center, out of breath
and looking frantically for Choral Camp’s
fearless directors Kirk Kauffman and
Megan McGaffey. When she found them,
she wildly began spilling a tale. Except, she
only told one sentence of the story, over
and over again.

“There were only a couple of them at
first,” she said excitedly and much too fast.
“And now-- they’re EVERYWHERE!” Kirk
and Megan tried to calm her down so they
could get more of the story out of her, but
Annika could not be calmed. Finally, after
giving her a cup of grape juice, Annika
began to tell more of her tale.

“I was clamly walking into Strauss Hall,”
she started, “When suddenly I noticed sev-
eral strangers in the hallway! I had never
seen them at Choral Camp before and I

knew they weren’t any of our campers.
What’s more, they weren’t even hu-
mans! They were a group of Ailurop-
odaa Melanoleuca! (More commonly
know as the Giant Panda.)”

After that, Annika sat down in
shock, too startled to finish telling
Kirk and Megan what happened.

Questions arose. Where had the
pandas comes from? Why were they at
Choral Camp? Did they want to learn
music? Had they gotten lost? Did they
need help?

“We must get to the bottom of this!”
Kirk declared. He called in Rosedale’s
Private Investigators and put them on
the case immediately.

After a careful search of the Rosedale

Record Archives for clues to see if Giant

Pandas had ever come to camp before,
the Private Investigators found an
incredibly helpful story.

“Stauss Hall has Doorway into China??”
the article title read. According to the reliable
Record, several campers discovered a doorway
into China in their room in Strauss Hall. And
apparently, the Giant Pandas had now discov-
ered the door as well.

Now that the Giant Pandas have been round-
ed up and returned to their homeland, the ques-
tion remains: will Choral Camp receive another
panda stampede this week? Campers, please
report any unusual sightings of this fascinating
creature to our trusty camp directors!

Welcome to Camp!!!
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Schedule / Day Highlights

7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00

11:00

12:00
1:00
1:30

2:30
2:45

Wake Up
Breakfast
Choir - Library
Chapel
Session V:
YOR - Class - Library
GBB - Choose-a-Spot
Session VI:
YOR - Choose-a-Spot
GBB - Class - Library
Lunch
VIP Classes
Session VII:
YOR - Class - Library
GBB - Camp Cream!
Dressing Break - All
Session VIII:
YOR - Camp Cream!
GBB - Class - Library

3:45

4:45
5:15
6:15
6:45

7:15
7:45
8:15
8:30
9:00
9:15
9:30
10:00

10:15
10:30

Session IX:
YOR - Class - Library
GBB - Choose-a-Spot
Choir - Library
Dinner
VIP Classes
Session X:
YOR - Hayride
GBB - Class - Library
YOR - Choral Camp Festival
GBB - Hayride
GBB - Choral Camp Festival
YOR - Hayride Back
YOR - Dorm Time
GBB - Hayride Back
YOR - Devotions
YOR - Lights Out
GBB - Dorm Time
GBB - Devotions
GBB - Lights Out

Tuesday’s Menu

Breakfast: Egg casserole,orange
slices, cereal, milk, juice.

Lunch: Taco bar, rice, black
beans, cole slaw, corn.

Supper: Pizza, veggie cups,
applesauce, Eclair dessert.

Evening snacks: Hall party: Rice
Krispie Bars, chocolate milk



